compliance with these standards, until taken in charge by the planning 

authority. 

Reason:  To ensure that the development is carried out and completed 

to an acceptable standard of construction. 

16.  The developer shall pay to the planning authority a financial 

contribution of €33,000 (thirty three thousand euro) in respect of public 

infrastructure and facilities benefiting development in the area of the 

planning authority that is provided or intended to be provided by or on 

behalf of the authority in accordance with the terms of the Development

[...]

agreement empowering the planning authority to apply such security or 

part thereof to the satisfactory completion of any part of the 

development. The security to be lodged shall be as follows - 

(a)  an approved insurance company bond in the sum of €44,000 (forty 

four thousand euro), or 

(b)  a cash sum of €44,000 (forty four thousand euro) to be applied by 

the planning authority at its absolute discretion if such services are not 

provided to its satisfaction, or 

(c)  such other security as may be accepted in writing by the planning 

authority. 

Reason:  To ensure the satisfactory completion of the development.